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S.No Bid Title IFB No. Selected Bidder Name

and Address

Selected Amount

Exclusive of VAT
I Cautery Related

Accessories and

Consumables for

Valleylab FTl0

B PKMCH/N CB I 20 I 082 I 083 Sindhu Surgical Concem

Pvt. Ltd., Kathmandu

NPR.7,45,000.00

2. Ligasure Hand

Instruments for Valleylab

FTlO

BPKMCHNCBI2IIOS2IOS3 Sindhu Surgical Concern

Pvt. Ltd., Kathmandu

NPR.29,30,000.00

3. Low Temperature/Plasma

Sterilization Reagenst/Kits

for Sterrad (ASP)

BPKMCH/N CB I 23 I 082 I 083 Unique Surgichem

Trading, Kathmandu

NPR.14,46,000.00

4. Low Temperature/Plasma

Sterilization Reagents/kits

and Related Goods for
Steris

B PKMCH/N CB I 24 I O82I 083 Unique Surgichem

Trading, Kathmandu

NPR.21,52,400.00
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